TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Landmark Aviation Scottsdale, Inc.	FORMERLY Corporate Jets, Inc.	01/04/2010	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Corporate Jets, LLC	
Street Address:	7415 Hayvenhurst Place	
Internal Address:	#200	
City:	Van Nuys	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91406	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1830595	CORPORATE JETS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(713)785-5532 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-895-9243

Email: aashcraft@landmarkaviation.com

Correspondent Name: R. Allen Ashcraft, Jr. Address Line 1: 1600 CityWest Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77042

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. Allen Ashcraft, Jr.
Signature:	/R. Allen Ashcraft, Jr./
Date:	01/18/2010

TRADEMARK

900152356 REEL: 004132 FRAME: 0883 Total Attachments: 2

source=Dell Laser MFP 1815_20100118145305#page1.tif source=Dell Laser MFP 1815_20100118145305#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004132 FRAME: 0884

ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") dated as of January 4, 2010 (the "Effective Date") is made between and among Landmark Aviation Scottsdale, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation formerly known as "Corporate Jets, Inc." ("Assignor"), Corporate Jets LLC, a Nevada limited liability company ("Assignee"), and Landmark FBO, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Landmark FBO").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the registrant of the word mark "Corporate Jets" (the "Mark"), registration number 1830595, as registered on April 12, 1994, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO");

WHEREAS, Assignor, Assignee, and Global Select Capital, Inc., a California corporation, entered into that certain Membership Interest Purchase Agreement dated as of September 26, 2008 (the "Purchase Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignor agreed to enter into an assignment and sell, assign, and transfer all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, and the goodwill symbolized thereby;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to receive such assignment of the Mark;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee executed an assignment of the Mark dated November 24, 2008 (the "Original Assignment"), which was recorded with the UPSTO on July 31, 2009; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee hereby wish to acknowledge and confirm the Original Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including the premises and covenants set forth in the Purchase Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

Subject to the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the sale, assignment and transfer from Assignor all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, including, without limitation, any registrations and applications therefor, any renewals and extensions of the registrations, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws within the United States or any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with (i) the goodwill of the business relating to the goods and services in respect upon which the Mark is used and for which it is registered, (ii) all income, royalties, or payments due or payable as of November 24, 2008, or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present, or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Mark, and (iii) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements or misappropriations of the Mark, with the right to sue for, and collect

the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby requests the Director of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and any other applicable governmental entity or registrar (including, without limitation, any applicable foreign or international office or registrar), to record Assignee as the owner of the Mark, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same.

Landmark FBO hereby agrees and acknowledges that it does not own, nor hold, any interest in and to the Mark, and irrevocably disclaims any right, title, and interest in and to the same.

This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Texas without regard to the conflicts of laws provisions thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, Assignee, and Landmark FBO each has caused this Assignment to be executed by its respective duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

Assignor:

Landmark Aviation Scottsdale, Inc.

By:

Name: R. Allen Ashcraft, Jr.

Title: Secretary

Assignee:

Corporate Jets LLC

By:

Name: R. Allen Ashcraft, Jr.

Title: Authorized Signatory

Agreed and acknowledged by:

Landmark FBO, LEG

RECORDED: 01/18/2010

By:

Name! R. Allen Ashcraft, Jr.

Title: Secretary, EVP and General Counsel